* All Pictures In This Manual Are For Illustrative Purposes Only. Actual Product May Vary.
© 2021 Breckwell Hearth, South Pittsburg, TN 37380                  PH. 423-403-4031
THIS MANUAL IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Owner’s Instruction and Operation Manual
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Certified to comply with 2020 particulate
emissions standards.
SAFETY NOTICE: If this heater is not properly installed, a house fire may result. For your

Model Number Dealer’s Name
Serial Number Dealer’s Phone Number
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
16
© 2021 Breckwell Hearth
WIRING DIAGRAM (OPTIONAL BLOWER SOLD SEPARATELY)
GREEN /
VERT
WHITE /
BLANC
W
H
IT
E
 /
B
LA
N
CB
LA
C
K
 /
N
O
IR
BLACK /
NOIR
BLACK /
NOIR
BLACK /
NOIR
ATTACH TO
HOUSING /
ATTACHER
AU BOÎTIER
POWER SUPPLY /
SOURCE DE COURANT
BLOWER /
VENTILATEUR
THERMODISC /
THERMODISQUE
RHEOSTAT /
RHÉOSTAT
M M
F F
F
F
NOTICE: DO NOT ALLOW THE POWER CORD TO TOUCH HOT SURFACES! KEEP THE POWER CORD AT LEAST 12”/30.5CM
FROM THE STOVE OR PIPE SURFACES.
DANGER: SHOCK HAZARD DISCONNECT POWER SOURCE BEFORE INSTALLATION AND WHENEVER  SERVICING BLOWER
ASSEMBLY.
CAUTION: MOVING PARTS CAN CAUSE INJURY. DO NOT OPERATE WITH COVER REMOVED.
NOTICE: ANY REPLACEMENT WIRING MUST HAVE EQUIVALENT INSULATION AND TEMPERATURE RATING (105° C).
© 2021 Breckwell Hearth
17
REPLACEMENT PARTS
Key Part # Description Qty
1 611031 Left Cabinet Side 1
2 40292A 6” Flue Collar 1
3 29363 Blower Shroud 1
4 29411 Air Deflector 1
5 80859 Therm-O-Disc 1
6 B36T Blower Assembly (B36T) 1
7 610952 Wood Store Weldment 1
8 611032 Right Cabinet Side 1
Key Part # Description Qty
9 40886 Cast Column 2
10 40889 Filler/Hearth Cast 1
11 610066 Slide Retainer Weld 1
12 893162B Wooden Knob 1
13 86965 Damper Rod 1
14 610927 Damper Slide Weld 1